COLLIN

**Contract Modification Document** 

Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165

Vendor:	City of Anna	Contract No.	10094-09				
	P.O. Box 776	Contract:	Interlocal Agreement for Animal Control				
	Anna, TX 75409		Services				
	YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE TH	HE FOLLOWING MODIFIC	CATION TO THIS CONTRACT				
Item #1	The agreement will be renewed for a period o	f one (1) year, beginning Octol	per 1, 2023, through and including				
	September 30, 2024, at the rate below.						
10	T	NE7 180.00					
Item #2	Total Amount for fiscal year 2024:	57,182.00					
	rovided herein, all terms and conditions of th	e contract remain in full fo	rce and effect and may only be modified in				
	rovided herein, all terms and conditions of the	e contract remain in full fo	rce and effect and may only be modified in				
writing signe	ed by both parties.						
writing signe Amendmen		n <u>12-04-23</u>	rce and effect and may only be modified in by authority of the effective onOctober 1, 2023				
writing signe Amendmen Collin Coun	ed by both parties. t No.16 has been accepted and authorized o ty Commissioners Court by Court Order No.	n <u>12-04-23</u>	by authority of the				
writing signe Amendmen	ed by both parties. t No.16 has been accepted and authorized o ty Commissioners Court by Court Order No.	n <u>12-04-23</u>	by authority of the effective onOctober 1, 2023				
writing signe Amendmen Collin Coun	ed by both parties. t No.16 has been accepted and authorized o ty Commissioners Court by Court Order No.	n <u>12-04-23</u>	by authority of the effective onOctober 1, 2023				
writing signe Amendmen Collin Coun	ed by both parties. t No.16 has been accepted and authorized o ty Commissioners Court by Court Order No.	n <u>12-04-23</u>	by authority of the effective onOctober 1, 2023				
writing signe Amendmen Collin Coun	ed by both parties. t No.16 has been accepted and authorized o ty Commissioners Court by Court Order No.	n <u>12-04-23</u>	by authority of the effective onOctober 1, 2023				
writing signe Amendmen Collin Coun ACCEPTEE	ed by both parties. t No.16 has been accepted and authorized o ty Commissioners Court by Court Order No.	n <u>12-04-23</u>	by authority of the effective onOctober 1, 2023 				

TITLE: DATE:

(Print Name)	
TITI E	Purchasing Agent

	r drondbing / gont	
DATE:	12/11/2023	

1

## HISTORICAL INFORMATION

## Awarded by Court Order No. 2007-896-10-09

Amendment Amendment	No. 15 Court Order No.	2022-1051-10-03	Summary	Renewal
Amendment	No. 16 Court Order No.	2023-1167-12-04	Summary	Agreement extended and fees
				updated.

2